PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		lame	Execution Date	
TAT THE ASTONISHING TRIBE AB 02/01/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	USER INTERFACE IN SWEDEN AB			
Street Address:	TORGGATAN 2			
City:	MALMO			
State/Country:	SWEDEN			
Postal Code:	SE-211 40			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		NI		
		Number		
Application Number:	1312			o .
Application Number:	1312			3122849
	1312			13122849
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA 7134562836			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA 7134562836 De sent via US Mail 7135713400	2849 Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 7134562836 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> 7135713400 lauryn.smith(2849 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> novakdruce.com		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 7134562836 <i>Se sent via US Mail</i> 7135713400 lauryn.smith(Novak Druce	2849 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> novakdruce.com - Quigg		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 7134562836 <i>pe sent via US Mail</i> 7135713400 lauryn.smith(Novak Druce 1000 Louisia	2849 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> novakdruce.com - Quigg		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 7134562836 <i>te sent via US Mail</i> 7135713400 lauryn.smith(Novak Druce 1000 Louisia 53rd Floor	2849 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> novakdruce.com - Quigg a Street		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 7134562836 <i>pe sent via US Mail</i> 7135713400 lauryn.smith(Novak Druce 1000 Louisia 53rd Floor Houston, TE	2849 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> novakdruce.com - Quigg a Street AS 77002		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 7134562836 <i>pe sent via US Mail</i> 7135713400 lauryn.smith(Novak Druce 1000 Louisia 53rd Floor Houston, TE	2849 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> novakdruce.com - Quigg a Street		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 7134562836 be sent via US Mail 7135713400 lauryn.smith(Novak Druce 1000 Louisia 53rd Floor Houston, TE: NUMBER:	2849 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> novakdruce.com - Quigg a Street AS 77002		\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

We, TAT The Astonishing Tribe AB, a Swedish joint-stock company, of the address

Torggatan 2, SE-211 40 Malmö, hereby assign our entire right to the

International Application No. EP2009/062682 for all the designated states "METHOD FOR APPLICATION LAUNCH AND SYSTEM FUNCTION INVOCATION " filed on 30 September 2009 AND

International Application No. EP2009/065546 for all the designated states "METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR FLEXIBLE MODIFICATION OF USER INTERFACES" filed on 20 November 2009

to User Interface in Sweden AB

a Swedish joint-stock company of the address: Torggatan 2, SE-211 40 Malmö

so that the said assignee may dispose thereof at will.

We, User Interface in Sweden AB, declare to accept the assignment in our name.

TAT The Astonishing Tribe AB

consector to the tittittiininn.

<u>Norakina nemakina</u>

(Clarification of Signature and Title)

AULS, 2011-02-25

Place and date

User Interface in Sweden AB

HAMPUS JAKO DSSN

VIEDRe

(Clarification of Signature and Title)

PATENT REEL: 029317 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 11/19/2012